

September 17, 2024

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

The General Manager- Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol/Scrip Code: (BSE)530555/(NSE) PARACABLES

Sub: Disclosures under the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (hereinafter "SEBI (SAST) Regulations") - Release of Pledge on the Shares of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the following disclosures received from the persons/ entities belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group of the Company, regarding release of pledge on 3,96,74,457 (Three Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Four hundred and fifty-seven) equity shares of the Company held by Promoter/Promoter Group of the Company, which were pledged with Invent Assets Securitisation & Reconstruction Private Limited. ("Invent").

1. Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) & (2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

RASHI

GOEL

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours sincerely,

For Paramount Communications Limited

Rashi Goel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Digitally signed by RASHI GOEL Date: 2024.09.17 17:42:03 +05'30'

Paramount Communications Ltd
Paramount House
KH - 433, Maulsari Avenue,
Westend Greens, Rangpuri,
New Delhi - 110037, India
t: +91 11 45618800
pcl@paramountcables.com
www.paramountcables.com
GIN: L74899DL1994PLC061295

SANJAY AGGARWAL

C-9, ANAND NIKETAN, NEW DELHI-110021

September 16, 2024

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

The General Manager- Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol/Scrip Code: (BSE)530555/(NSE) PARACABLES

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 31 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 31 (1) & (2) of (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure w.r.t. release of pledge on 3,96,74,457 (Three Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Four hundred and fifty-seven) equity shares held by persons/entities belonging to promoter/promoter group of the Company, by Invent Assets Securitisation & Reconstruction Private Limited ("Invent").

The aforesaid equity shares were pledged by persons/entities belonging to promoter/promoter group of the Company, to secure the debt of Paramount Communications Limited, since the Company has repaid and clear all dues of Invent, so the said pledge has been released by the Invent on the equity shares held by persons/entities belonging to promoter/promoter group of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Paramount Communications Limited

(Sanjay Aggarwal)

(00001788)

Copy To:

Company Secretary,

Paramount Communications Ltd.,

KH-433, Maulsari Avenue, Westend Greens,

Rangpuri, New Delhi-110037

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | Paramount Communications Limited | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------|---|------------|---|---|---|-----------------|----------|------------|---------------------------------------|--|------------|
| Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares | Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| of the target company are listed | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date of reporting | 17.09.2024 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/rel eased/invoked | Sanjay Aggarwal, Sandeep Aggarwal, Kamla Aggarwal,Shyam Sunder Aggarwal HUF-Karta-Sanjay Aggarwal,Sanjay Aggarwal (HUF)-Karta-Sanjay Aggarwal, Sandeep Aggarwal (HUF)-Karta-Sandeep Aggarwal, Shashi Aggarwal, Archana Aggarwal,April Investment And Finance Pvt. Ltd. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Details of the creation/invocation/release of | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| encumbrance: | 13.09.2024 | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(*) | Promoter holding in the target company (1) | | Promoter holding already encumbered (2) | | Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) | | | | | | | Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]} | |
| | No. of | % of total | No of | % of total | Tunn of | Date of | Type of | Reasons | No. of | % of total | Name of | No. of | % of total |
| | | share | shares | share | event | | encumbr | | | share | the | shares | share |
| | shares | capital | snares | | (creation / release / invocatio | invocatio n release of encumbr | ance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal | encumbr ance | | | entity in whose favor shares | Silaies | capital |
| | | | | | n) | ance | undertak ing/ others) | | - | | encumbe red*** | | |
| | | | | | Release | 13.09.202 | Entire | was held | | | Invent | Nil | Nil |
| | | | | | of Pledge | 4 | Pledge | as | | | Assets | | |
| Sanjay Aggarwal | 14061013 | 4.61 | 3976745 | 1.30 | | | Release | collateral | 3976745 | 1.30 | Securitis | | |
| Sandeep Aggarwal | 14003533 | 4.59 | 3516000 | 1.15 | | | | of loan | 3516000 | 1.15 | ation & | | |
| Kanda Aggarwal | 8362855 | 2.74 | 2131255 | 0.70 | | | | extende | 2131255 | 0.70 | Reconstr | | |
| Shyam Sunder Aggarwal HUF- Karta -Sanjay Aggarwal | 317000 | 0.10 | 275000 | 0.09 | | | | d to | 275000 | 0.09 | uction | | |
| Sanjay Aggarwal (HUF)-Karta-Sanjay Aggarwal | 2962000 | 0.97 | 812000 | 0.27 | | | | Paramou | 812000 | 0.27 | Private | | |
| Sandeep Aggarwal (HUF)-Karta-Sandeep Aggarwal | 1605745 | 0.53 | 1280745 | 0.42 | | | | nt | 1280745 | 0.42 | Limited. | | |
| Shashi Aggarwal | 9762800 | 3.20 | 7453000 | 2.44 | | | | Commun | 7453000 | 2.44 | ("Invent | | |
| Archana Aggarwal | 7862855 | 2.58 | 7445000 | 2.44 | | | | ications | 7445000 | 2.44 | ") | | |
| April Investment And Finance Pvt. Ltd. | 12784712 | 4.19 | 12784712 | 4.19 | | | | Limited | 12784712 | 4.19 | 100 | | 1 |

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Paramount Communications Limited

(Sanjay Aggarwal) (00001788)

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not. ** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.